1506-1KOC(KDS)

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2-2



2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12
2.13
2.14
2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19
2.20

2.21
2.22
2.23

1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 2 J3nektpoobopyaoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

2001-10-1-06CM(SP)/
-07CI(SP)/-08CII(SP)/
-09CTI(SP)

2001-10-11-01CT(SP)
2001-10-13Cr(SP)
2001-10-14CM(SP)

2001-10-16CM(SP)

2001-10-17Cr(SP)

1102-10-17-02CM(SP)
1506-10-12CM(SP)
1102-10-18-17CM(SP)

1102-10-155-02CT1(SP)

1102-10-156-04CT1(SP)

1106-10-140-03CT1(SP)
1102-10-163-07CT(SP)
404-10-270CT(SP)
1102-10-13-01C(SP)

1102-10-13-02CI(SP)
1102-10-13-04CI(SP)

1102-10-165C(SP)/
-01CM(SP)/-02CM(SP)

1102-10-176CT(SP)
2502-10-169CI(SP)

1146-10-109CT(SP)
1146-10-113CT1(SP)
1106-10-145-02CT1(SP)

CopnepxaHue
Contents

AnekTpoobopyanoBaHue

YcTaHoBKa
3aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHnNs Ha
pame

OnekTpoobopynosaHue
TonnueHoro 6aka

OnektpoobopynosaHue
nepegHen o6nMLOBKM

YcTtaHoBKka
anekTpoobopynoBaHUs B
KOHTENHepe oTonuTens

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopynoBaHUs B
KoHTenHepe AKB

OnekTpoobopynosaHue
oTonuTens

OnekTpoobopynoBaHune
asurartens

OnekTpoobopynoBaHue
nona kabuHbl

YcTaHoBKa
aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHMs
nona KabuHsbl

YcTtaHoBKa 6noka
BbIKITtOMaTenemn

briok BeiknovaTenen
LLnTtok npnbopos
YcTtaHoBka dapbl

OnekTpoobopynoBaHne
KpbILLM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopygoBaHune
KpbILLM KabWHbI

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHve
KpbILLM KabWHbI

LLlnToK BbikntovaTenemn
KoHauumoHep

YcTaHoBKa XryTa K
kKoHTenHepy AKB

YcTaHoBKa XryTa
YcTaHoBKa Tanmepa
YcTaHoBKa XryTa

2-3

Electric equipment

Electric equipment mount-
ing on the frame

Fuel tank electric
equipment

Front facing electric
equipment

Electric equipment mount-
ing in the heater container

Electric equipment mount-
ing in the storage battery
container

Heater electric equipment

Diesel engine electric
equipment

Cab floor electric equip-
ment

Cab floor electric equip-
ment mounting

Block of switches
mounting

Block of switches
Instrument panel
Headlight mounting

Cab roof electric
equipment

Cab roof electric
equipment

Cab roof electric
equipment

Switch panel
Conditioner

Harness mounting to the
storage battery container

Harness mounting
Timer mounting
Harness mounting

2-4

2-11

2-17

2-20

2-23

2-26

2-29

2-31

2-34

2-37
2-41

2-43
2-47
2-51

2-53

2-57

2-61

2-65
2-67

2-68
2-69
2-72
2-74



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Bcero nucrtoB
Total pages

75



1506-1KAC(KDS)

L2
SC

ve

<

6¢

A4
14
o

<0
T

€e

[44

“1

VNO ™
0N

M~
-

(4%
ol

H

it @.ﬁ[k

T

[/

I

o~

PucyHok 2.1 3nektpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-5



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.1 2001-10-1-06CIr1/-07Cn/-08Cn/-09Cn AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
2001-10-1-06SP/-07SP/-08SP/-09SP Electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty F;fr unit
No ukiL| u | T
2.1 | 2001-10-1-06CM(SP) * | GnekTpoobopynosaH | Electric equipment

mne X X
2001-10-1-06-20CT1(SP)| 3nektpoobopyanosaH | Electric equipment
mne X
2001-10-1-07CI(SP) 2* | OnekTpoobopy- Electric equipment
AoBaHne X X
2001-10-1-07-20CT1(SP)| 3nektpoobopyanosaH | Electric equipment
mne X
2001-10-1-08CI(SP) ** | GnektpoobopynosaH | Electric equipment
mne X X
2001-10-1-08-20CT1(SP)| 3nektpoobopyanoeaH | Electric equipment
mne X
2001-10-1-09CI(SP) ** | OnekTpoobopy- Electric equipment
AoBaHne X X
2001-10-1-09-20CT1(SP)| 3nektpoobopyanoeaH | Electric equipment
ne X
NMPUMEYAHUE ' - T1501K c 6ynbao3epoMm, pbixnuTtenem 6e3 KoHAMLMOHepa
2 - T1501K c 6ynbLao3epom, pbIXnuTenemM ¢ KOHAULMOHEPOM
¥ -T1501K c 6ynbLao3epom, arperatom TAroBbIM 63 KOHAULMOHepa
4 -T1501K ¢ 6ynLp03epoM, arperatoM TAroBbIM ¢ KOHANLMOHEPOM
NOTE ¥ _T1501C with dozer, ripper without conditioner
2 - T1501C with dozer, ripper with conditioner
¥ _T1501C with dozer, tractive unit without conditioner
# _T1501C with dozer, tractive unit with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
y MUcnoJiHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_lJantit);/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 2001-10-14CT1(SP) OnekTtpoobopyaosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnuoBKM 1
2001-10-14-10Cl(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnLoBKK 1
2001-10-14-20CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
o6nnUoBKM 1




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= MUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
2 | 4573324087 02 ®apa 3131.3711 010 | Headlight
3136.3711 010 3
4573324085 04 ®apa 3136.3711 010 | Headlight
3131.3711 010 3
4573324086 03 ®apa 3137.3711 010 | Headlight
3137.3711 010 3
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4HuK Tip 8 8 8
4 | 415119 XoMyTuVK Clip 2 2 2
5 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
6 | 2001-10-11-06CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
nsa Ha pame frame 1
2001-10-11-06-10CIT | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-10(SP) | anektpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
usa Ha pame frame 1
2001-10-11-06-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-20(SP) | anekTtpoobopygoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame 1
7 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
9 | 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10CT1(SP) | YctaHoBka chapsbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKka dapsbl Headlight mounting 5
10 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 3 3 3
11 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 3 3
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 3
12 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 3 3
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 3
13 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT38.05156-78 0OST38.05156-78 3 3 3
14 Mavika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
16 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3 3
17 | 2502-10-151-29Crl1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-29-20CI1 | MNpoeog Wire
-20(SP) 1
18 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
19 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
20 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4 4




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
21 | 4573725695 03 CeetoBo3Bpallatens | Cat’s eye
®r310E-O FP310E-O
Ty37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
22 | 2001-10-13Cr1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HUE TOMIMBHOTO equipment(**,2*)
6aka(**,%*) 1
2001-10-13-10CIN(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HUE TOMIMBHOTO equipment(**,2*)
6aka(**,%*) 1
2001-10-13-20CI(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HUE TOMIMBHOTO equipment(**,2¥)
6aKa(1*,2*) 1
2001-10-13-01CT1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HUE TOMIMBHOTO equipment(®*,4)
6aka(**,*) 1
2001-10-13-01-10CIT | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-10(SP) | Hve ToNMMBHOrO equipment(®*,%*)
6aka(®*,*) 1
2001-10-13-01-20CIT | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-20(SP) | HVe TonnMMBHOIO equipment(®*,4*)
6aka(®*,*) 1
23 | 2502-10-151-40Crl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-40-20CI
-20(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
24 | 457373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgosasi | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 7 7 7
25 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 | 22 | 22
26 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 | 26 | 26
27 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 26 | 26
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 26
28 | 46-10-637CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CTI1(SP) | NMpoeopg Wire 2
29 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
30 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
31 arika M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
32 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
33 | 4573726077 ®oHapb oceeleHus | Number plate light
HomepHoro  3Haka | FP-134B
®ri-134b TU 37.003.675-82
TY 37.003.675-82 1 1 1
34 Manka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 16 | 16 | 16
35 | 2001-10-7 YronbHuK Angle piece 4 4
2007-10-7-20 YTrOnbHUK Angle piece 4
36 Batapesa 6CT-190A | Battery 6CT-190A
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(gon.sameHa Ha (additional replace-
no3.37) ment for pos. 37) 2 2 2
37 BaTapeu Batteries out of
HeobcnyxnBaemble | service
TY1924 TU1924
PK39209526 PK39209526
T00-002-2003 T00-002-2003
6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
(B3ameH no3.36) (instead of pos.36) 2 2 2
38 | 46-10-113 CtepxeHb Stem 8 8
46-10-113-20 CtepxeHb Stem 8
39 | 2001-10-118CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-118-20CTI1
-20(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
40 Bont M10-6¢g%30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4 4 4
41 Marka M10 Nut M10
rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 4 4 4
42 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 4 4 4
43 | 400218 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
40 0218-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
44 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
45 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
46 | 312501-10-114CTl1(SP) | Masik Flashing beacon
Npo0bneCcKoBbLIN 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIN | Mask Flashing beacon
-20(SP) | npobneckoBbIN 1
47 BuHT B.M6-6g%25 Screw B.M6-6gx25
rOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 3 3 3
48 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 4 4 4




1506-1KOC(KDS)

’

2001-10-1-08Cr/-09Cn

C
Q
o
o
[=2]
<
—
C
Q
o
o
M~
<
-
]
o
A3
-
o
o
o™
3
yd 8 /\
[}
\
® E //CE{ — 3 :
Y —
°
-
o
<1
o

2001-10-1-08Cn/-09Cn

PucyHok 2.2 3nektpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.2 Electric equipment

2-10




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe VICNoMHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantitil/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2 2
2 | 700-41-3188 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
3 MpoBornoka kc-1,0 Wire kc-1,0
OCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 2M | 2M | 2M™m

2-11



1506-1KOC(KDS)

|| W Q I
o
m | % T{ﬂ 11 — .’
\ iy i“ ” 7
"\ / T Dl o
e | - | =
! ; L~
N ! =]
/ E;DL ii ol |
\ —] ‘ | o — b <
|
g:,,z”’:¥///;/ I J\ . L~5_h
g
) T
! 2%
N
- |
hya i\g
[ JJ g N T~~~
=N [°F [5 \]
soJinls
frads ;
@2 ®
oo

PucyHok 2.3 YctaHOBKa anektpoobopyaoBaHMA Ha pame
Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-12



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.2 2001-10-11-06CIl YcTaHOBKa 3/M1eKTpOO6OpyaAOBaHMA Ha pame
2001-10-11-06SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXFEJygfrunn
No ukHL| U | T
2.3, | 2001-10-11-06CrI1(SP) | YcraHoBKa Electric equipment
24 anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame X
2001-10-11-06-10CHM YcTaHoBka Electric equipment
-10(SP) | anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
us Ha pame frame X
2001-10-11-06-20CIM YcTraHoBka Electric equipment
-20(SP) | anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
usa Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= ncnosfiHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
1 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3 3
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
LLanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3 [310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5
4 | 401-10-111-01CrI1(SP) | Nposog Wire 1 1
401-10-111-01-20Cr1
-20(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 1
5 | 2001-10-17Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygosaH | mounting in the
Us B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer 1
2001-10-17-10CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer 1

2-13




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
5 | 2001-10-17-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
Us1 B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer 1
6 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
7 | 2001-10-16CTI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynosaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHEepe heater container
oTonutengd 1
2001-10-16-20CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHepe heater container
oTonuTens 1 -
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
8 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 25
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 23 | 23 | 23
10 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 | 21 | 21
11 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
13 | 05582 BoHka Boss 1 1 1
14 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 11 | 11 | 11
15 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
16 | 2001-10-110CI(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-20Cr(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
17 | 1506-10-12Cl1(SP) OnektpoobopynoBa | Diesel engine elec-
HWe gBuraTens tric equipment 1 1
1506-10-12-20CIl1(SP) | GnekTtpoobopynoBa | Diesel engine elec-
HWe gBuraTens tric equipment 1
18 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle
602601 602601 1 1 1
OCT 37 003 032-88 | OST 37 003 032-88
19 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
20 | 2001-10-110-24Cr1(SP)| MNMposog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-24-20CI
-20(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
21 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
22 | 2001-10-105CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-105-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
23 | 2001-10-103CTr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-103-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1

2-14



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.4 YcTtaHOBKa 3aneKktpoobopyaoBaHMA Ha pame
Figure 2.4 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-15



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P.41.1-99 GOST P.41.1-99
1 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
2 Konogka rHesgoBsas | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 6 6 6
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 | 21 | 21
5 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 | 27 | 27
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 25
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
8 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
Lanbbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
9 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 2 2 2
10 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5 5
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 5
11 | 46-10-637Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CTI1(SP) | NMpoeopg Wire 2
12 KonbLo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
13 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
14 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
15 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 2 2 2
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
16 | 28 0320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3 3
28 0320-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 3

2-16




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
17 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
18 | 401-10-111Crl1(SP) MpoBeog Wire 1 1
401-10-111-20CI1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 1
19 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
20 | 2501-10-28 Koxyx Jacket 1 1
2501-10-28-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
21 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
22 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
23 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
24 | 2001-10-110-38CI1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-38-20CI
-20(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
25 | 2001-10-110-09Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-09-20CI
-20(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
26 | 2001-10-110-27Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-27-20CI
-20(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
27 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 3 3 3
28 | TT2501-10-9 LWanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1

2-17




1506-1KOC(KDS)

O—N
-

L

O < N
-

PucyHok 2.5 3nektpoobopynoBaHue TonnuMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.5 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-18



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.3 2001-10-13CIN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue TONJIMBHOro 6aka

2001-10-13SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXFEJygfrunn
No UKHL| U T
2.5 | 2001-10-13Cr1(SP) OnektpoobopynoBa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMMNUBHOIO equipment
Oaka X X
2001-10-13-20Cl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNUBHOIO equipment
Oaka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICnonHeHne
ﬁis. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperuq:
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
3 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
5 | 415119 XOMYTUK Gasket 3 3 3
6 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 5 5 5
7 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
9 | 700-41-3310 XomyT Clamp 4 4 4
10 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17
11 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 | 25 | 25
LanbbI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 25 | 25
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 25
13 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
14 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
15 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 4 4 4
16 | 2001-10-107Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-107-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-19




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuyectso Ha
= nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantitil/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
CurHan 3ByKoBom Hornless audible
6e3pYyNnopHbLIN signal
TY 37.003.688-75 TU 37.003.688-75
17 | 457374 2173 01 CurHan C313 Signal C313 2
457374 2174 00 Cuvrnan C313-3 Signal C313-E 2
45 7374 2175 10 Curnan C313-T Signal C313-T 2
18 | 2501-10-129-22CI1(SP)| Nposoa Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CI1
-20(SP)| MNposog Wire 2
19 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
20 | 3501-10-15 Koxyx 3awmTHbIN Protection jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 KoXyX 3aLUTHbIN Protection jacket 2

2-20



/
I

1506-1KAC(KDS)

2001-10-14-20CB

i

14

-
0o

PucyHok 2.6 3nektpoobopynoBaHue nepegHen o6nMLOBKY
Figure 2.6 Front facing electric equipment

2-21



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.4 2001-10-14Cn
2001-10-14SP

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue nepeaHen 06ULIOBKU

Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.6 | 2001-10-14Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnnuoBKM X X
2001-10-14-20CT1(SP) | 3nekTtpoobopymosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnnLoBKM X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
= ncnosfiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
CuvrHanbl Hornless audible
3BYKOBbI€ signal
0e3pynopHbie TU 37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
1 | 4573742176 09 Curnan C314 Signal C314 1
457374 2177 08 CurHan C314-3 Signal C314-E 1
45 7374 2178 07 CurHan C314-T Signal C314-T 1
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 7 7 2
4 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 10 | 10 | 10
5 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 10 | 10 | 10
6 | 2001-10-111CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-111-20Cr1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
7 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 -
8 | 2001-10-114CIrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
LanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 18 | 18
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 15
10 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 | 18 | 15
11 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 | 18 | 15

2-22




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnorHeHmne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 7 7 2
13 | 415119 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
14 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| Nposog Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTl1
-20(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
15 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 -

2-23



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2001-10-16-20CN

PucyHok 2.7 YcTaHOBKa aneKkTpoobopyanoBaHUs B KOHTeMHepe oTonuTens
Figure 2.7 Electric equipment mounting in the heater container

2-24



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.5 2001-10-16CIN YcTtaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaAoBaHUA B KOHTENHEpPe oTonuTens
2001-10-16SP Electric equipment mounting in the heater container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.7 | 2001-10-16CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment

anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe heater container
oTonuTens x X
2001-10-16-20CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the
ns B KOHTENHepe heater container
oTonuTens x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
UCnosiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No UKHL| U | T
1 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
2 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 -
3 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 3
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 6 6
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 2001-10-110-19Cl1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-19-20Cn
-20(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 1
8 BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 5 5 5
9 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
10 LWan6Ga 6T Washer 6T
FOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 5 5 5
Lanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
11 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 5 5
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 5

2-25




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
12 BuHT B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
13 | 404-10-16 LLUnnnbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-20 LLUnnnbka Stud 1
14 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 3 3
31 0210-20 LLlanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 3
17 | 2001-10-121CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2001-10-121-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1
18 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
19 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 3
20 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 3
21 | 404-10-22 3axum Holdfast 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Holdfast 1
22 | 50 0057 MnaTa Board 1 1
50 0057-20 MnaTa Board 1
23 | 404-10-180-05CrI1(SP) | MNpoeoa Wire 1 1
404-10-180-05-20CI1
-20(SP) | Mpoeoa Wire 1
24 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 1 -
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
25 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 12 | 12
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 12
26 LLanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
27 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 9 9 9
28 | 295010 Lnunbka Stud 3 3
29 5010-20 LWnunbka Stud 3
29 | 1106-10-125CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
30 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
32 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1

2-26




1506-1KAC(KDS)

N

rl\ 20

—
N
O~
<o)
< "
)
Q.
o
) g i
. o SacH
<T % m
o 2 Fwm oEe

PucyHok 2.8 YcTtaHOBKa anektpoobopyaoBaHuA B KOHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.8 Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

2-27



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.6 2001-10-17CN YctaHoBKa aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHus B kKoHTenHepe AKB
2001-10-17SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.8 | 2001-10-17CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer x
2001-10-17-10CI(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting in the
NS B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer x
2001-10-17-20CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
ns1 B KOHTENHepe storage battery con-
AKB tainer X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCNOJTHEHNEe
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljam't){, per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
2 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3 | 310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8 21 | 21
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 21
4 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
5 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
6 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3 3
7 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
8 | 700-40-6736 KonbLuo Ring 1 1 1
9 | 404-10-16-01 Wnuneka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-01-20 Wnunebka Stud 1
10 Manka M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3

2-28




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
LLan6bi Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 6 6
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 6
13 Manka M8 Nut M8
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
14 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
15 | 2001-10-6 MaHenb Panel 1 1
2001-10-6-20 Manenb Panel 1
16 | 2001-10-110-11Cr(SP)| Npoeog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-11
-20CT1(SP) | Mpoeoa Wire 1
17 | 404-10-184Crl1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-10CT1(SP) | NMaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-20CT1(SP) | NMaHenb Panel 1
18 BuHT B.M3-6gx25 Screw B.M3-6gx25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 2 2 2
19 | 34 6401-1201 Posetka 47K Socket 47K
blll 3.647.077TY ISH 3.647.077TU 1 1 1
20 | 2001-10-110-12Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-12-20Cn
-20(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
21 | 2001-10-110-23Crl1(SP)| MNpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-23-20CI
-20(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1
22 | 2001-10-110-07Crl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-07-20Cn
-20(SP) lMNpoeog Wire 1

2-29



1506-1KOC(KDS)

1102-10-17CN

//‘\\
{/ﬁhﬂﬁﬂ’%;%
{HEAEN |
i E

PucyHok 2.9 3nektpoobopynoBaHue oTonuTtens
Figure 2.9 Heater electric equipment

2-30



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.7 1102-10-17-02CIN 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHMe oTonuTens

1102-10-17-02SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U T
2.9 | 1102-10-17-02CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopynosa | Heater electric
HMe oTonuTensd equipment x x -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - 3 komnnekta otonutens Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= NCNoniHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
. . o Quantity per unit
P’\?;‘,. Designation Denomination VXTI Y .
UKHL| U
1 | 1146-10-112Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 -
4 LWypyn* 2-3x25 Screw nail* 2-3x25
FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1 -
5 MuHun-perynatop® Mini-regulator* 1 1 -
6 Konopka* Block* 1 1 -

2-31



1506-1KOC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.10 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens
Figure 2.10 Diesel engine electric equipment

2-32



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.8 1506-10-12CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue ABUraTens
1506-10-12SP Diesel engine electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.10| 1506-10-12CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosaH | Diesel engine electric

ve gsuraTens equipment X
1506-10-12-20Cl1(SP) | 3GnekTtpoobopyaosaH | Diesel engine electric
vwe gpuraTens equipment x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 ]415178 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4
2 | 415132 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2
3 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
4 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1
5 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
LLan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 1
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 1
7 Bont M8 Bolt M8
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
8 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 6
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 6
10 | 1506-10-100CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1506-10-100-20CTI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
11 | 1506-10-101CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1506-10-101-20CT1(SP) | XryT Harness 1
12 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTUK Clip 3 3

2-33




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
13 | 401-10-111Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
401-10-111-20CT1(SP) | MNpoBog Wire 1
14 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4
15 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 2 2
16 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

2-34



1506-1KAC(KDS)

@AA / o 0o
8
PucyHok 2.11 JnekTpoobopynoBaHue nona KabuHbI

Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-35



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.9 1102-10-18-17CIN dnektpoobopyaoBaHMe nona KabuHbl

1102-10-18-17SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [;;er unit
No UKHL| U T
211 | 1102-10-18-17Crl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabuHbl equipment x x
1102-10-18-17-20CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-20(SP) | Hve nona kabwuHbl equipment x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= ncnosfiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1146-10-109Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Xryta Harness mounting 1 1
1146-10-109-20Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting 1
2 | 1102-10-163-07Cl1(SP)| WuTok npnbopos Instrument panel 1
1102-10-163-07-10CIr1
-10(SP)| WunTtok npubopos Instrument panel 1
1102-10-163-07-20CI1
-20(SP) | WmnTok npubopos Instrument panel 1
3 | 1102-10-155-02Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-02-10CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-10(SP)| anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-02-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-20(SP)| anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHbl 1
4 | 1146-10-113CT1(SP) YcraHoBka Tanmepa | Timer mounting 1 1 -
5 | 1102-10-156-04Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6noka Block of switches
BbIKIoYaTenemn mounting 1
1102-10-156-04-10CI | YctaHoBKa Grioka Block of switches
-10(SP)| BbikntovaTenemn mounting 1
1102-10-156-04-20CI1 | YctaHoBKa Grioka Block of switches
-20(SP)| Bbikno4aTenemn mounting 1
6 | 2502-10-169CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTta K Harness mounting
koHTenHepy AKB to the storage bat-
tery container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa K Harness mounting
kKoHTenHepy AKB to the storage bat-
tery container
1

2-36




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuyectso Ha
nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
7 | 1102-10-17-01CIN(SP) | OnektpoobopynoBa | Harness mounting
HWe oTonuTens to the storage bat-
tery container 1 1 -
8 | 1102-10-157-01Cl1(SP)| YcTtaHoBka xryta Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20CTr1
-20(SP) YctaHoBKa xryta Harness mounting 1

2-37



1506-1KAC(KDS)

1
1
36

PucyHok 2.12 YcTtaHOBKa 3neKkTtpoobopyaoBaHMA nosia KabuHbI
Figure 2.12 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-38



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.10 1102-10-155-02CIN YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHMsA nona KabuHbl
1102-10-155-02SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.12| 1102-10-155-02Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1 nona KabuHbl X
1102-10-155-02-10CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-10(SP) | anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1 nona KabuHbl X
1102-10-155-02-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-20(SP) | anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1s nona KabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCnoJsiHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
S) Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 12 | 12 | 12
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 LLlanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15
8 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 1102-10-177CI(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-177-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
11 BuHTt B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4

2-39




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha

ncnosnHeHune

nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
13 Lanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 310050 LWanba 4 Washer 8 4 4
31 0050-20 LWanba 4 Washer 8 4
15 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
16 MaHenb Connection panel
coeanHuTenbHasa 17.3723.000
17.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2
TY37.003.1358-93
17 Bont M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
18 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 9 9
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 9
20 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
21 | 1106-10-143CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-143-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
22 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 3 3 3
23 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
24 Perynarop Voltage regulator
HanpsXxeHus 2712.37020010
2712.37020010 TU37.463.120-91
TY37.463.120-91 1 1 1
25 | 2502-10-9 MaHenb Panel 1 1
2502-10-9-20 MaHenb Panel 1
26 BuHT B.M3-6gx25 Screw B.M3-6gx25
FOCT17475-80 GOST17475-80 4 4 4
27 Posetka 47K Socket 47K
blll3.64.7.077TY ISH3.64.7.077TU 2 2 2
28 | 42 0298 Tabnnuka Plate 1 1
42 0298-20 Tabnnuka Plate 1
29 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Knunca Clip 1 1 1
30 Bont M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
31 | 1106-10-144Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-144-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-40




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

rrl\i)a. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
32 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
33 MpeobpasoBaTenb Voltage converter

HanpsHkeHus PH24/1.23

MH24/1.23 RIVP.453741.006TU

PWBI1.453741.006TY 1 1 1
34 | 415320 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
35 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
36 MpepbiBaTENDb Manual brake check

KOHTPOJSIbHOW lamp breaker

namrsl py4yHoro TU37.003.588-77

TOopMO3a 1 1 1

TY37.003.588-77

2-41



1506-1KOC(KDS)

T TITTT
L\x -T' ‘T “-'IT-"!

‘l_t» Py -/

OO~

N\
X

I / 1

PucyHok 2.13 YcTaHOBKa 6noka BbiKntovaTenemn
Figure 2.13 Block of switches mounting

2-42



1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.11 1102-10-156-04CIN YcTaHOBKa 6MoOKa BbIKNlo4yaTenemn

1102-10-156-04SP Block of switches mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue ucnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U T

2.13| 1102-10-156-04Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBka 6noka Block of switches
BbIKNOYaTernen mounting X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= NCNoNTHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygjl_Jlantiti//per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1106-10-140-03CrI1(SP)| Bnok Block of switches
BbIKNtOYaTenen mounting 1
1106-10-140-03-10CTI1 | Bnok Block of switches
-10(SP)| BbikntovaTenemn mounting 1
1106-10-140-03-20CTI1 | Bnok Block of switches
-20(SP)| BblknovaTenemn mounting 1
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
2 310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8 8
31 0120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-6gx16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FTOCT17473-80 GOST17473-80 4 4 4
11 | 2501-89-123CTl1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-43



1506-1KOC(KDS)

el

MUUUHDQDUH‘@

2322 2322
24

PucyHok 2.14 bBnok Bbiknovyateneun
Figure 2.14 Block of switches

2-44




1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.12 1106-10-140-03CIN Bnok BbIKNOYaTenen
1106-10-140-03SP Block of switches

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U T

2.14| 1106-10-140-03CT1(SP) | briok Block of switches
BblKNtoYaTenen x X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoNTHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlam't{,per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1102-10-149
-01Cl(sSP) | MNnata Board 1 1
1102-10-149-01
-20CT1(SP) | MnaTta Board 1
2 | 312001-10-109
-05Cl1(SP) | Mpoeoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-05
-20CT1(SP) | Mpoeoa Wire 1
3 |310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 7 7
4 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
5 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
KoHTakTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 | 4573736001 09 KT 127-YXI KT 127-UKHL 1
45 7373 6002 08 KT 127-3 KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 07 KT 127-T KT 127-T 1
7 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
10 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
11 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3 3
12 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2

2-45




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnorHeHmne
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Cng_lJantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
13 anka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
14 BuHT B.M4-6g%x16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1 1
15 Manka M4 Nut M4
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 3 3
16 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 310050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 3 3
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4 3
18 | 1106-10-141CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-141-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
19 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY 37.003.1418-94 | TU 37.003.1418-94 6 6 6
Bnoku 3awuTbl Protection units
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
20 | 34 2443 0021 00 B3-30, YXIJ13, 30B BZ-30, UKHLZ, 30V 1
B3-30, YXI13, 30B BZ-30, UKHLZ, 30V
OkcnopT Export 1 1
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
21 | 34 2449 2111 05 MB-100AC, PV-100AC,
YXI3, 30B UKHLZ, 30V 1
34 2449 2112 04 MB-100AC, PV-100AC,
YXI3, 30B 3kcnopTt | UKHLZ, 30V Export 1 1
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95
22 | 457373 1529 00 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 4 4 4
23 | 457373 1525 00 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 8 8 8
24 | 457373 1527 00 20A 354.3722 20A 354.3722 1 1 1
25 | 4573731694 Brok Fuses block
npegoxpaHuTenemn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98
TY37.469.027-98 1 1 1
26 | 1102-10-111-03Cr1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-03-20Cr1
-20(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1

2-46




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
27 | 1102-10-184-01Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CI1
-20(SP)| MNposog Wire 2
28 | 1102-10-184CT1(SP) Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
29 | 1102-10-175CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
30 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP)| MNMpoeoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CIN
-20(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
31 | 1102-10-153-01Cl1(SP)| MNMposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-01-20CIr1
-20(SP)| MNpoeoa 110 Wire 110 1
32 | 457373 4401-05 BoikntovaTtenb Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN 11.3704.000-01
11.3704.000-01 TU37.003.710-80
TY37.003.710-80 2 2 2
Bbiknoyatenb Instrument and
cTaprTepa u starter switch
npn6opos TU37.003.529-77
TY37.003.529-77
33 | 457373 4267 BK 353 BK 353 1
457373 4268 BK 353 3 BK 353 E 1
45 7373 4269 BK353 T BK353 T 1
34 Manka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
35 | 1102-10-175-02Crl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-02-20CTI1
-20(SP)| lMNpoeog Wire 1

2-47



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.15 LWuTok npubopos
Figure 2.15 Instrument panel

2-48



1506-1KIOC(KDS)

2.13 1102-10-163-08CIN LWunTok npubopos
1102-10-163-08SP

Instrument panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
= ucnonHeHne
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No yxn Yy T
UKHL| U
2.15] 1102-10-163-08Crl1(SP) | WwnTtok npubopos Instrument panel x

1102-10-163-08-10Cr1

-10(SP) | WnTok npnGopos Instrument panel X
1102-10-163-08-20CIr1
-20(SP) | LnToK npnGopos Instrument panel X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konnyectso Ha
NCNoNHeHne
noas. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination sgﬁntlti/lper unit
No ukrl U | T
1 | 1102-10-164-01CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-01-
20CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 "arika M8 Nut M8
rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 BuikntovaTtenb
cBeTa LWKUTKa Instrument board
npubopos ¢ switch with rheostat
peocTaToMm
BK 416-01 VK416-01
TY37.003.567-77 TU37.003. 567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba Seal 1 1 1
11 Mposonoka 0.6-0-C | Wire 0.6-0-C 0,09| 0,09/ 0,09
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 M M M
12 | 1106-10-150-03CIr1
(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-150-03-20CIr1
(SP) KryT Harness 1

2-49




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHve vicnonrerne
Pos. Designation Denomination g)lzﬁntlti//per unit

No ukHl U | T

MepeknoyarTenu Switches
Ty 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75

13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M-147-02.17 P-147-02.17 3 3 3
14 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-04.11 P147-04.11 1 1 1
15 | 46-10-576CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1 1 1
16 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1

35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
17 | 305185 anka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 anka Nut 1

18 TaxomeTp Tractor electronic

3NEKTPOHHbI tachometer AN-

Tpaktopa ZHS45313.007K

AHXC45313.007K TU4573-007-

TY4573-007- 75698024-2007

75698024-2007 1 1 1
19 MpukypuBaTtenb Lighter

11.3725 11.3725

TY37.003.1172-83 TU37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
20 | 457373 4401 05 BoikntovaTtenb Button switch

KHOMOYHbLIN 11.3704.000

11.3704.000-01 TU37.003.710-80

TY37.003.710-80 2 2 2
21 KombuHauyus Industrial tractor de-

npudopos vices combination

NPOMBILUNIEHHOIO 61.3801-01

TpakTopa 61.3801- TY4573-112-

01 24322961-2006

TY4573-112-

24322961-2006 1 1 1

22 | 310050 LWan6a 4 Washer 4

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LWan6a 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
23 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81 4 4 4
24 | 1146-10-111 (SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1146-10-111-20CI
(SP) | XKryt Harness 1

2-50



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.16 YcTtaHoBKa ¢hapbl
Figure 2.16 Headlight mounting

2-51



1506-1KOC(KDS)

2.14 404-10-270CI YcraHoBKa ¢hapbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.16| 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapsbl Headlight mounting x
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKka dapsbl Headlight mounting x
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHLwwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CI1 (SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Narka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 LWan6a 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310210 LWan6ba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OCT 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
10 ®dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
3131.3711010 1
®dapa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
3137.3711010 1

2-52



1506-1KAC(KDS)

oW

NN ™ gg
<
C ~N I
=
N~
o~
& OO —10©
NN N
o~
-
t ©
o} A\ ;7
2 0
[ =] h
= HI] /0’ l£7‘ =247
[
0 mT LT o |;?—-=‘
Fa "Fr_—-=_'/
~ B B = w =
<+0© 1% o=
LT :—ru:*.
N = =
— I G =
® 7= 1
I =1 ©
- 7 =i Fat', ©
o’ W@}/ @
> o N
L] . = . Ll
+—4 +— = h
- v
™
©
S/ = o~
© . . —
= -] <o)
D { 3
CTIT®© o )
= N ™
M ™™
o LI
o|[e
o
© ] Y
7 |8
- — |
\ 0w
NN
m
® ollo

7

PucyHok 2.17 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHWe KpbIWWN KabUHbI
Figure 2.17 Cab roof electric equipment

2-53



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.15 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopynoBaHMe KpbILUM KaOUHbI
1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.17 | 1102-10-13-01CI(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
HWMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-01-10CrI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | Hue KpbiwKn kKabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-01-20CIr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | Hue Kpblwun kKabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe YCTaHOBMNEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are installed in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnosfiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
LLlanGbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165CI1(SP) WnTok Switch panel 1 1 1
BblKMovaTenemn
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
13 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-54




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No UKHL| U T
14 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
15 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
Lan6bI Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16 | 310110 LLanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LLanba 6 Washer6 11
17 Komnnekr Assembly parts set
MOHTaXHbIX YacTen 1 1 1
18 CBeTunbHUK Motor transport
aBTOTpaHCMOpPTHbIN | lamp SI-
CUEY453754.009- EU453754.009-01
01 TU-4573-029-
TY-4573-029- 25616989-2004 1 1 1
25616989-2004
19 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
20 | 404-10-180-51CrI1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CTI1
-20(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 4
BUHTLI Screws
FTOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
21 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 7 7 7
22 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx12 2 2 2
23 MaHenb Connection panel
coeaguHuTenbHasa 14.3723.000
14.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93
TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
24 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602601 602601
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
6026023 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
28 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap
no3.29) (instead of pos. 29) 3 3 3
29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHuk Tip
(B3ameH nos. 28) (instead of pos. 28) 3 3 3

2-55




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha

Ne nUcnoriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
30 Cuncrema Automobile acoustic

akycTnyeckas system

aBTOMOGUNbHasN JAUZa AC-1352

AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-

TY658-019- 53906226-2003 2 2 2

53906226-2003
31 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
32 Bunt Self-tapping screw

camMoHape3arLmn 8 8 8
33 CeTka 3awwmTHasN Protection grid 2 2 2
34 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 11

36 MpepoxpaHuTtens Fuse

41.3722.00-09 41.3722.00-09

TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
37 MNpegoxpaHntenb Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
38 MNpepoxpaHntenb Fuse

10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
39 "arika M6 Nut M6

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-56



WMo

e

N0
NN~ w0
NN
=
= <
N
-—
o™~
N o~
ﬁco ~ ® -
2\ \. o
o] A /7
(=]
[=2]
o~ X
® e=at (] S
L~
oo\ EH A1 -
-
N
— ] 1 N
-—
ﬁ_hzx -
L C
w__l___ I
(o]
b
-
- <+ T
-
S/’ [}
©
|-
(=] o) 0

33

29

1506-1KAC(KDS)

“jﬁ'l'l'l

5

PucyHok 2.18 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue KpbIlK KaOUHbI
Figure 2.18 Cab roof electric equipment

2-57



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.16 1102-10-13-02CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KPbILUM KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHeRne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ_IQ_ty [ifr unit
No ukHL| U | T
2.18 | 1102-10-13-02Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
HWMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-02-10CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | Hue Kpbiwun kKabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-02-20CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | Hue Kpblwun kKabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha tpakTope ycTaHOBNEH KOHAULIMOHEP.
NOTE * - Conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosiHeHne
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 11 | 11 | 11
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166-01CI1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20CT1
-20(SP) Kryt Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01CI(SP)| WuTok Switch panel
BbIKNoyaTenen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11

2-58




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
13 Konopaka rHesgoBsas | Female receptacle
602 604 602 604
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 1 1 1
14 | 1102-10-173CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-173-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
16 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
17 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
18 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6 11
19 Komnnekr Assembly parts set
MOHTa)XHbIX YacTen 1 1 1
20 CBeTunbHKK Motor transport
aBTOTPaAHCMOPTHbIN | lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
256989-01 256989-01 1 1 1
21 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
22 | 404-10-180-51CrI1(SP) | MNpoeoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CTr1
-20(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 4
23 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
24 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle
6026023 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
25 | 400195 Konnauvok (B3ameH Cap
noas. 26) (instead of pos. 26) 3 3 3
26 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip
(B3ameH nos. 25) (instead of pos. 25) 3 3 3
27 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
28 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
29 Cucrtema Automobile acoustic
aKycTumyeckas system
aBTOMOOUNbHas JAUZa AC-1352
AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
30 Knunca Clip 8 8 8

2-59




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nUcnoriHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
31 Bunt Self-tapping screw

camMoHape3arLmn 8 8 8
32 CeTka 3awwmTHasN Protection grid 2 2 2
33 | 1102-10-136CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
34 | 1102-10-175CrI1(SP) Mposog Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20Cr1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 11

35 Bnok Fuse block

npegoxpaHnTenemn 413722.00-09

413722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98

TY37.469.027-98 1 1 1

MpenoxpaHurtenu Fuses

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95

36 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 1 1 1
37 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 12 | 12 | 12
38 rankn M6 Nut M6

rOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2

2-60



1506-1KAC(KDS)

(=L et r1ie]
NN ot
NN
=1
=
o™
3]
»

™WOwNWw
N
s o~
= Lt
o 1o T _E
e ) = N\
™ T “
- —
=
<
o 3 o
o™
) =
. "/ o)
1
(=] (=] =] _/,
© © © = b i
BN S ——
L:u/— —\
M~ 0 O O
N N
[Ta]
\a_ - "]H/
ANOOITINW —/7 olle
M~ L —1
AN o™
5, = — \
- 5 ] L1
- 0w
NN
m
= — I " ° L
U —
2 iR
ollo

PucyHok 2.19 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHWe KpbIWWN KabUHbI
Figure 2.19 Cab roof electric equipment

2-61



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.17 1102-10-13-04CI* 3nekTpoobopynoBaHMe KpbILUM KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-04SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenve
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U T
2.19| 1102-10-13-04Cr1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Cab roof electric
HWMe KpbIwKn KabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-04-10CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | Hue KpbiwKn kKabuHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-04-20CI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | Hue Kpblwun kKabuHbl | equipment x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBNEH 3BaKyaLMOHHbIN NIOK
NOTE * - evacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoNTHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlti//per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
Lan6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 | 1102-10-165-02Cr(SP)| WuTok Switch panel
BbIKO4aTENEN 1 1 1
12 | 1102-10-166-04CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-04-20Cr1
-20(SP) Kryt Harness 1
13 | 1102-10-135CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

2-62



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCMNOITHEHNE

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_IJantlti//per unit
No UKHL| U T
14 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 1 1 1
15 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLan6bi Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11
17 Komnnekr Assembly parts set
MOHTa)HbIX YacTen 1 1 1
18 CBeTunbHUK Motor transport
aBTOTPaHCNOPTHLIN | lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
256989-01 256989-01 1 1 1
19 Konopaka Female receptacle
rHe3goBas 602606 602606
0OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
20 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNpoBoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CIr1
-20(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 4
21 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw t B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
22 Konoaka Female receptacle
rHesgoBas 6026023 | 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
23 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap
noas. 24) (instead of pos. 24) 3 3 3
24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip
(B3ameH nos. 23) (instead of pos. 23) 3 3 3
25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Cucrtema Automobile acoustic
aKkycTumyeckas system
aBTOMOOMNbHas JAUZa AC-1352
AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
28 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
29 BuHT Self-tapping screw
camMoHape3arLmi 8 8 8
30 CeTka 3awmTHas Protection grid 2 2 2
31 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) MpoBsog Wire 1 1
1102-10-136-20CrI1(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
32 | 1102-10-175CrI1(SP) MpoBsog Wire 11 | 11
1102-10-175-20CrI1(SP)| MNpoeog Wire 11

2-63




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJant'til/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
33 Briok Fuse block
npegoxpaHnTenemn 413722.00-09
413722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98
TY 37469027-98 1 1 1
34 MpenoxpaHuTens Fuse
30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722
TY 37469013-95 TU 37469013-95 1 1 1
35 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY 37469013-95 TU 37469013-95 12 | 12 | 12
36 Manka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-64



1506-1KAC(KDS)

_mQ-_U_ 0 0 0 | 0 0 X

LOL0-S91-0L-¢0LL

m@m@ @@@@ @@/@

PucyHok 2.20 LWuTOoK BbiKNOYaTENen

s 1 U 0@

i 0

0

Oz

Oz

0

Figure 2.20 Switch panel

2-65



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.18 1102-10-165CI1/-01CM/-02CIMNM LWuToK BbIKNIO4YaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP  Switch panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXJ.IQ_ty [ifr unit
No UKHL| U | T
2.20| 1102-10-165CI1(SP)* LLnTok Switch panel
BbIKNoYaTenen x
1102-10-165-01CI LLnTok Switch panel
(SP)**| BblkntovaTenewn x
1102-10-165-02CIN LWLnTok Switch panel
(SP)***| BbIkNOYaTENEN x
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpakTOpe YyCTaHOBIEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI
**- Ha TpakKTope ycTaHOBNEeH KoHAMLUOHep
***. Ha TPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaLMOHHbIN JTIOK
NOTE *- fans are mounted in the tractor
**_ conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***. evacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
y McrnosiHeHve
noa. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljamit{, per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 BoikntovaTtenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
Mepeknoyartenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
Ty37.003.701-75
2 MepekntovaTtenb Changeover switches
M 147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 MepekntovaTtenb Changeover switches
M 150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
4 MepekntovaTtenb Changeover switches
M 147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
MepekntovaTtenb Changeover switches
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Frame of switches
BbIKNoYaTenen 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-66



SN

PucyHok 2.21 KoHauuuoHep
Figure 2.21 Conditioner

1506-1KAC(KDS)

2.19 1102-10-176 KoHauumoHep
1102-10-176 Conditioner

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.21| 1102-10-176CI(SP) KonauumoHep | Conditioner x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
' MCMNoSHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;(a;lltity per unit
No UkHL | T
1 KoHanumoHep KL-2C | Conditioner KL-2C 1 1
2 | 4573739008 Konogka wtbipeBasa | Pin connector
502604 502604
OCT37.003.032-88 0OST37.003.032-88 1 1
3 45 7373 8004 WTbipb 103612 Pin 103612
OCT37.003.032-88 0OST37.003.032-88 4 4
TpyOku Pipes
FOCT 19034-82 GOST 19034-82
4 Tpy6ka 305TB-40, 4 | Pipe 305TB-40, 4 0,12
Tpy6ka 305TB-40T,4 | Pipe 305TB-40, 4 0,12

2-67



1506-1KOC(KDS)

[

4
5

2 [
3 1

PucyHok 2.22 YcTtaHoBKa XryTta K KoHTenHepy AKB
Figure 2.22 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

2.20 2502-10-169CIN YcTtaHoBKa xryta Kk KoHTenHepy AKb
2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.22| 2502-10-169CIr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to

KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKa xryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
' MCMNOSIHeHne
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;(a;lltity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2502-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-6gx10 Screw B.M3-6gx10
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 Lanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LanobI Washers
roCcT11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310020 Lanba 3 Washer 3 4
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3 4

2-68



1506-1KAC(KDS)

’L 4
&I A~
= ‘-@(Lﬁ%lﬂl@l@

N\

21

PucyHok 2.23 YcTaHOBKa XryTa
Figure 2.23 Harness mounting

2-69



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.21 1146-10-109CIN YcTtaHOBKa XryTa
1146-10-109SP Harness mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.23| 1146-10-109Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting x

1146-10-109-20CI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No E

No KonnyecTtBo Ha

NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune

Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit

No UKHL | |

1 | 1146-10-119Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1146-10-119-20CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 5 5
3 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
4 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
5 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5
6 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
7 BuHT B.M6-6g%x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
8 Manka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
9 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 2
11 PykosTka Engine control han-
ynpaeneHus dle
asuratenem 422411.001.000
422411.001.000 1 1
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
12 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 4
31 0050-20 Lanba 4 Washer 4 4

2-70




1506-1KIOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
13 | 4596321017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16

OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST 37.001.187-81 4 4
14 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
15 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3
16 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
17 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3
18 | 415119 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2
19 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
20 Pamka Frame of switches

BblKNtoYaTenen 60.3710116-08

60.3710116-08 1 1
21 MepekntovaTtens Changeover switch

M147-02.17 P147-02.17

TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1

2-71



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2-72



1506-1KAC(KDS)

o<

111

PucyHok 2.24 YcTtaHoBKa Tanmepa
Figure 2.24 Timer mounting

2-73



1506-1KOC(KDS)

2.22 1146-10-113CI1 YcraHOBKa Tanmepa
1146-10-113SP Timer mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.24| 1146-10-113CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Tanmepa | Timer mounting x x

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit

No UKHL | T

1 MoaynbHbin Tanvep | Heater modular timer

oTonuTens (delivered with

(noctaBnsieTca B ‘HYDRONIC 10” set)

KomnnekTe ¢ «HY-

DRONIC 10») 1 -
2 | 1146-10-110CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 -
3 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 -
4 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 8 -

2-74




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Qo
©® NeOT

ONe=

NS

————

PucyHok 2.25 YcTtaHoBKa XryTta
Figure 2.25 Harness mounting

2-75



1506-1K0C(KDS)

2.23 1106-10-145-02CIN1 YctaHOBKa XryTa
1106-10-145-02SP Harness mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.25| 1106-10-145-02CT1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa xryta Harness mounting x

1106-10-145-02-20Cr1 X
-20(SP) | YcTaHoBKa xryta Harness mounting
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | '
1 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
2 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5
3 | 1106-10-111-01CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
1106-10-111-01-20CT1
-20(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
4 | 1102-10-181Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1102-10-181-20CI1(SP) | XryT Harness 1
5 Konogka wrbipeBas Pin connector
502608 502608
OCT37.003.032-88 OST37.003.032-88 1 1
6 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
7 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
8 | 404-13-2 3axum Holdfast 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Holdfast 1
9 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
10 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
11 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 5
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 5
12 BuHT B.M3-6gx16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
13 anka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8
14 LLanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
LanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310020 LLanba 3 Washer 3 8
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3 8

2-76




1506-1KAC(KDS)

2-77



	Раздел 2
	Электрооборудование

	Section 2
	Electric equipment
	Section 2   Electric equipment
	Содержание


	Contents
	Рисунок  2.4   Установка электрооборудования на раме
	Рисунок  2.7  Установка электрооборудования в контейнере отопителя
	Рисунок  2.11   Электрооборудование пола кабины

	Рисунок  2.18  Электрооборудование крыши кабины
	Рисунок  2.24   Установка таймера



